1 16.07.14 en / 454
	 Monitoring Technique
	 VARIMETER
	 Voltage Relay
	 BA 9036
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1, IEC/EN 60255-26, VDE 0435 part 303
•	 Single-phase
•	 Measuring ranges from 24 to 400

BA 9036/012:	 undervoltage / closed circuit operation / time delay
BA 9036/013:	 undervoltage / open circuit operation / time delay
Ordering example for variants
BA 9036	 /_ _ _	 AC 230 V	 50 Hz
				    Nominal frequency
				    Nominal voltage
				    Variant, if required
				    Type
	 CCC-Data
Thermal current Ith:	 5 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15
NO contact:	 2 A / AC 230 V 		 IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to DC 13
NO contact:	 1 A / DC 24 V 		  IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
	 UL-Data
Nominal voltage UN:	 AC 120 V
Switching capacity:	 Pilot duty B150
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
3 16.07.14 en / 454
	 Characteristic
Diagram switching delay
Switching delay tM:
The characteristic shows the switching delay depending on the values
of Xon - Xoff when switching the voltage on or off. A slow voltage change
reduces the delay.
Example:
U setting	 = 200 V	 F = 	 = 1.1
U applied	 = 230 V
tMon = approx. 300 ms	 F =
tMoff = approx. 60 ms
	 Accessories
ZWS 20 SL, ZWS 35 SL	 Drop resistor
M5378_c
ZWS 20 SL= 82
ZWS 8 SL= 69
ZWS 35 SL= 120
35
15
4,
3
13
t [ms]
1,25
1,5
1,75
2,00
1,9
100 200 300 400 500 600
F
M6862_a
x off
x on
230 V
200 V
U applied
U setting
4 16.07.14 en / 454
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356